Requirements) Regulation, 2015 for the quarter ended 30th September 2025 

Enclosed herewith please find the certificate from Practicing Company Secretary certifying the 

following: 

1. Paid-up Equity Capital of the Company as on 31st March, 2025 is Rs.30,62,330/- (Rupees Thirty 

Lakhs Sixty-Two Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty only) which is below                   

Rs.10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore only); and  

2. Net worth of the Company as on that date is Rs.1,31,82,607/- (Rupees One Crore Thirtyone Lakhs 

Eightytwo Thousand Six Hundred Seven only) (Previous year Rs.1,37,81,730/- (Rupees One Crore 

Thirtyseven Lakhs Eightyone Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty only)) which is below Rs. 

25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Crore Only). 

Hence, Regulation 27 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 

2015 is not applicable to the Company for the quarter ended 30th September 2025.  

As per Section II-B of SEBI Master Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 dated 11.07.2023,

[...]

506313 

Scrip Name: SASHWAT  

Sir,  

I, Manisha Chindarkar, Company Secretary in Practice, do and hereby certify the following in respect 

of Sashwat Technocrats Limited: 

1. Paid-up Equity Capital of the Company as on 31st March, 2025 is Rs.30,62,330/- (Rupees Thirty 

Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Only) which is below           

Rs.10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore only); and  

2. Net worth of the Company as on that date is Rs.1,31,82,607/- (Rupees One Crore 

Thirtyone Lakhs Eightytwo Thousand Six Hundred Seven only) (Previous year 

Rs.1,37,81,730/- (Rupees One Crore Thirtyseven Lakhs Eightyone Thousand Seven 

Hundred Thirty only)) which is below Rs.25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Crore Only). 

Accordingly, in terms of Regulation 15(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Regulation 27 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulation, 2015 is not applicable to the Company for the quarter ended 30th